Preliminary Examination in History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Avi Lifschitz

Start

Duration Paper #

Paper Name

Location

Mon 23-Jun 09:30 03:00 A10162H1 The History of the British Isles from 1500 to 1700 Examination Schools
Mon 23-Jun 09:30 03:00 A16141H1 The History of the British Isles from 1688 to 1848 Examination Schools
Mon 23-Jun 09:30 03:00 A16142H1 The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951 Examination Schools
Mon 23-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10161H1 The History of the British Isles from 1330 to 1550 Examination Schools
Mon 23-Jun 14:30 03:00 A16139H1 The History of the British Isles from 300 to 1100 Examination Schools
Mon 23-Jun 14:30 03:00 A16140H1 The History of the British Isles from 1000 to 1330 Examination Schools
Tue 24-Jun 14:30 03:00 A16143P1 European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the Examination Schools
Ancient World) Computer Based
Tue 24-Jun 14:30 03:00 A16145P1 European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery  Examination Schools
and Reform) Computer Based
Wed 25-Jun 09:30 03:00 A10180H1 Approaches to History Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10181H1 Historiography: Tacitus to Weber Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10182H1 Foreign Texts: Herodotus Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10183H1 Foreign Texts: Einhard and Asser Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10184H1 Foreign Texts: Tocqueville Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10185H1 Foreign Texts: Friedrich Meinecke and Eckart Kehr Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10186H1 Foreign Texts: Machiavelli Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10189H1 Quantification in History Examination Schools
Wed 25-Jun 14:30 03:00 A16640H1 Foreign Texts: Vicens Vives Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A10055H1 The World of Homer and Hesiod Examination Schools
Thu 26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A10056H1 Augustan Rome Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A14712H1 Haiti and Louisiana: the problem of revolution in the age of slavery Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A15248H1 1919: Remaking the World Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A17124H1 The Mongols Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 09:30 03:00 A18676H1 When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and ldentity in Examination Schools
Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900
Thu  26-Jun  14:30 03:00 A10155H1 Industralization in Britain and France from 1750 to 1870 Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10170H1 Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe Examination Schools
Thu  26-Jun 14:30 03:00 A10171H1 Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx) Examination Schools

Page 1 of 2



Preliminary Examination in History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Avi Lifschitz

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

27-Jun

27-Jun

Start
14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10173H1

A10177H1

A10190H1

A10191H1

A10194H1

A15247H1

Al17147H1

A17518H1

A17520H1

A17931H1

A18360H1

A18677H1

A19094H1

Al16146P1

A18359P1

Paper Name
Early Gothic France from ¢.1100 to ¢.1150

Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century
Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825

Nature and Art in the Renaissance

Crime and Punishment in England, c.1280-c.1450

The New Woman in Britain and Ireland, c. 1880-1920

The Rise and Crises of European Socialisms: 1883-1921

Imperial Republic: The United States and Global Imperialism, 1867-1914
Living with the Enemy: the Experience of the Second World War in Europe
Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle
Ages

Global USSR: Empires, Borders and Identities

Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the

Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, ¢.1750-1950
Sexuality, Climate and Politics: the world of Edward II, 1307-27

European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and
Empire)

European and World History from 1000 to 1300: Communities,
Connections and Confrontations

Page 2 of 2

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based



