Preliminary Examination in History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Avi Lifschitz

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
		09:30	03:00	A10162H1	The History of the British Isles from 1500 to 1700	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16141H1	The History of the British Isles from 1688 to 1848	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16142H1	The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10161H1	The History of the British Isles from 1330 to 1550	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16139H1	The History of the British Isles from 300 to 1100	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16140H1	The History of the British Isles from 1000 to 1330	Examination Schools
Tue Tue		14:30 14:30	03:00 03:00	A16143P1 A16145P1	European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the Ancient World) European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery and Reform)	Examination Schools Computer Based Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	25-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10180H1	Approaches to History	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10181H1	Historiography: Tacitus to Weber	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10182H1	Foreign Texts: Herodotus	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10183H1	Foreign Texts: Einhard and Asser	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10184H1	Foreign Texts: Tocqueville	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10185H1	Foreign Texts: Friedrich Meinecke and Eckart Kehr	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10186H1	Foreign Texts: Machiavelli	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10189H1	Quantification in History	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16640H1	Foreign Texts: Vicens Vives	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10055H1	The World of Homer and Hesiod	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10056H1	Augustan Rome	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14712H1	Haiti and Louisiana: the problem of revolution in the age of slavery	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15248H1	1919: Remaking the World	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17124H1	The Mongols	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18676H1	When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10155H1	Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900 Industralization in Britain and France from 1750 to 1870	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10170H1	Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10171H1	Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx)	Examination Schools

Preliminary Examination in History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Avi Lifschitz

Day Thu	Date 26-Jun	Start 14:30	Duration 03:00	Paper # A10173H1	Paper Name Early Gothic France from c.1100 to c.1150	Location Examination Schools
					·	
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10177H1	Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10190H1	Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10191H1	Nature and Art in the Renaissance	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10194H1	Crime and Punishment in England, c.1280-c.1450	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A15247H1	The New Woman in Britain and Ireland, c. 1880-1920	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17147H1	The Rise and Crises of European Socialisms: 1883-1921	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17518H1	Imperial Republic: The United States and Global Imperialism, 1867-1914	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17520H1	Living with the Enemy: the Experience of the Second World War in Europe	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17931H1	Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle Ages	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18360H1	Global USSR: Empires, Borders and Identities	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18677H1	Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, c.1750-1950	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A19094H1	Sexuality, Climate and Politics: the world of Edward II, 1307-27	Examination Schools
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16146P1	European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and Empire)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18359P1	European and World History from 1000 to 1300: Communities, Connections and Confrontations	Examination Schools Computer Based